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PARLIAMENTARY GENERAL ELECTION - 02ND APRIL 2004

Districts
The distribution of voters 

in the 22 districts

Break-down of the 
number

of MPs to be elected

1 Colombo 1,467,751 20 (in 2001:21)

2 Gampaha 1,327,145 17 (in 2001:18)

3 Kalutara 746,138 10

4 Mahanuwara 880,632 12

5 Matale 312,556 5

6 Nuwara Eliya 436,236 7

7 Galle 716,608 10

8 Matara 550,503 8

9 Hambantota 384,361 7

10 Jaffna 644,279 9

11 Vanni 226,604 6

12 Batticaloa 303,928 5

13 Digamadulla 379,044 7

14 Trincomalee 224,307 4

15 Kurunegala 1,089,482 16

16 Puttalam 450,057 8

17 Anuradhapura 514,149 8

18 Polonnaruwa 254,061 5

19 Badulla 511,115 8

20 Monaragala 262,742 5

21 Ratnapura 647,035 10

22 Kegalle 570,299 9
*

Elected members 196

National List 29

Total 12,899,032 225



Previous Election Results

■ August 1994

Partv Votes Percentaqe Seats List Total

PA 4,498,370 48.94 91 14 105

UNP 3,887,823 44.04 81 13 94

SLMC 143,307 1.80 6 1 7

TULF 132,461 1.67 4 1 5

SLDF 90,078 1.13 1 0 1

Ind. No. 27,374 0.34 1 0 1

DJVP (DPLF) 11,576 0.15 3 0 3

Ind. Jaff 10,744 0.14 9 0 9

196 29 225

v October 2000

PA 3,900,905 45.10 94 13 107

UNP 3,477,770 40.21 77 12 89

JVP 518,774 5.99 8 2 10

NUA 197,983 2.28 3 1 4

SU 127,863 1.47 0 1 1

TULF 106,033 1.22 5 0 5

EPDP 50,890 0.58 4 0 4

TELO 26,112 0.30 3 0 3

ACTC 23,013 0.26 1 0 1

Ind. Digamadulla 1 0 1

196 29 225

General Election - December 2001

UNP 4,086,026 45.62 96 14 110

PA 3,330,815 37.19 66 11 77

JVP 815,353 9.10 13 3 16

TNA 348,164 3.88 14 1 15

SLMC 105,346 1.17 4 0 4

EPDP 72,783 0.81 2 0 2

DPLF 16,669 0.18 1 0 1
0

196 29 225



Structure of Parliament 
December 2001

Government

United National Party 93

Dissidents 4

SLMC 12

CWC 3

Upcountry Peo. Front 2

114

Opposition

People's Alliance 77

Janatha V. Peramuna 16

TNA 15

EPDP 2

PLOTE 1



SRI LANKA Registered Voters - Parliamentary General Election April 02, 2004
(WITH SPECIAL REFERENCE TO MUSLIM VOTES.)
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■ Electoral District 
(Number of Candidates 

to be nominated)

No. of 
Seats

Regd. Votes 
2004

Muslim
%

Muslim
Regd.
Votes
2004

% of Valid 
Regd. 
Votes 

.12001) __

Valid
Regd.
Votes
(2004)

Valid Muslim 
Votes (2004)

1 Digamadulla (10) 7 379,044 41.6 157,682 77.73 294,631 122,566

2 Trincomalee (07) 4 224,307 38.8 87,031 75.91 170,271 66,065

3 Batticaloa (08) 5 303,928 36.1 109,718 63.5 192,994 (75%) 82,289
(25) 16 907,279 39.1 354,431 657,896 270,920

Vanni (09) 6 226,604 13.8 31,271 43.18 97,848 (75%) 23453| 4

5 Jaffna (12) 9 644,279 2.3 14,619 28.96 186,598 (75%) 10964
(21) 15 870,883 5.3 45,890 284,446 34,417

(46) 31 1,778,162 22.5 400,321 942,342 305,337

6
Puttalam (11) 8 450,057 10.6 47,706 68.09 306,444 32,483

I 7 Kandy (15) 12 880,632 10.2 89,824 71.01 625,337 63,784

8 Colombo (23) 20 1,467,751 7.6 111,549 73.47 1,078,357 81,955

9 Polonnaruwa (08) 5 254,061 7.6 19,309 75.48 191,765 14,574

10 Anuradhapura (11) 8 514,149 7.1 36,505 73.37 377,231 26,784

11 Kalutara (13) 10 746,138 6.9 51,483 77.13 575,496 39,709

12 Matale (08) 5 312,556 6.7 20,941 72.79 227,510 15,243
(89) 68 4,625,344 8.16 377,317 3,382,140 274,532

13 Nuwara Eliya (10) 7 436,236 2.6 11,342 75.53 329,489 8,567

14 Gampaha (20) 17 1,327,145 3.6 47,777 73.39 973,992 35,064

15 Galle (13) 10 716,608 2.8 20,065 77.58 555,944 15,566

16 Matara (11) 8 550,503 2.6 14,313 75.55 415,905 10,813

17 Kurunegala (19) 16 1,089,482 4.6 50,116 75.53 822,886 37,853

18 Bad u I la (11) 8 511,115 4.2 21,467 76.09 388,907 16,334

19 Moneragala (08) 5 262,742 2.1 5,517 72.12 189,490 3,979

20 Ratnapura (13) 10 647,035 1.6 10,352 78.52 508,052 8,128

21 Kegalle (12) 9 570,299 4.8 27,374 76.01 433,484 20,807

22 Hambantota (10) 7 384,361 2.8 10,762 76.18 292,806 8,198
(127) 97 6,495,526 3.4 219,085 4,910,955 165,310

Total 262 196 12,899,032 7.8 996,723 9,235,437 745,179
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FINAL DISTRICT RESULTS

COLOMBO - DISTRICT

Page 16 of 21

POLITICAL PARTIES
GENERAL ELECTION - 2001 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION -1999

VOTES
OBTAINED PERCENTAGE VOTES

OBTAINED PERCENTAGE

United National Party 546,417 51.62% 425,185 44.08%
People's Alliance 353,401 33.39% 474,310 49.18%
Janatha Vimukthi Peramuna 117,404 11.09% 44,009 4.56%
Regis. Votes 1,440,682 100.00% 1,337,083 100.00%
Total Polled 1,099,382 76.31% 993,731 74.32%
Rejected Votes 40,901 3.72% 29,197 2.94%
Valid Votes Polled 1,058,481 72.59% 964,534 71.38%

GAMPAHA - DISTRICT

POLITICAL PARTIES
GENERAL ELECTION - 2001 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION -1999

VOTES
OBTAINED PERCENTAGE

VOTES
OBTAINED PERCENTAGE

United National Party 437,289 43.94% 353,969 37.59%
People’s Alliance 428,780 43.08% 532,796 56.58%
Janatha Vimukthi Peramuna 113,990 11.45% 40,472 4.30%
Regis. Votes 1,285,993 100.00% 1,228,908 100.00%
Total Polled 1,033,402 80.36% 962,387 78.31%
Rejected Votes 38,172 3.69% 20,768 2.16%
Valid Votes Polled 995,230 76.67% 941,619 76.15%

KALUTARA - DISTRICT

POLITICAL PARTIES
GENERAL ELECTION - 2001 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION -1999

VOTES
OBTAINED PERCENTAGE VOTES

OBTAINED PERCENTAGE

United National Party 254,339 45.94% 217,423 40.88%
People's Alliance 226,468 40.91% 281,217 52.88%
Janatha Vimukthi Peramuna 60,451 10.92% 23,770 4.47%
Regis. Votes 717,764 100.00% 682,723 100.00%
Total Polled 586,236 81.68% 543,605 79.62%
Rejected Votes 32,617 5.56% 11,796 2.17%
Valid Votes Polled 553,619 76.12% 531,809 77.45%

KANDY - DISTRICT

POLITICAL PARTIES
GENERAL ELECTION - 2001 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION - 1999

VOTES
OBTAINED PERCENTAGE

VOTES
OBTAINED

PERCENTAGE

United National Party 314,297 52.77% 276,360 45.10%
People's Alliance 233,637 39.23% 308,187 50.29%
Janatha Vimukthi Peramuna 37,146 6.24% 15,512 2.53%
Regis. Votes 838,687 100.00% 794,453 100.00%
Total Polled 637,679 76.03% 629,871 79.28%
Rejected Votes 42,103 6.60% 17,060 2.71%
Valid Votes Polled 595,576 69.43% 612,811 76.57%



MATALE - DISTRICT
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POLITICAL PARTIES
GENERAL ELECTION - 2001 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION - 1999

VOTES
OBTAINED

PERCENTAGE VOTES
OBTAINED

PERCENTAGE

United National Party 109,991 50.43% 91,944 42.51%
People's Alliance 88,999 40.81% 111,232 51.42%
Janatha Vimukthi Peramuna 16,063 7.37% 7,924 3.66%
Regis. Votes 299,608 100.00% 286,174 100.00%
Total Polled 233,539 77.95% 222,481 77.74%
Rejected Votes 15,449 6.62% 6,171 2.77%
Valid Votes Polled 218,090 71.33% 216,310 74.97%

NUWARA-ELIYA - DISTRICT

POLITICAL PARTIES
GENERAL ELECTION - 2001 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION - 1999

VOTES
OBTAINED PERCENTAGE VOTES

OBTAINED
PERCENTAGE

United National Party 215,157 68.28% 152,836 48.68%
People's Alliance 77,733 24.67% 147,210 46.88%
Janatha Vimukthi Peramuna 11,080 3.52% 5,879 1.87%
Regis. Votes 417,163 100.00% 397,711 100.00%
Total Polled 343,472 82.34% 322,987 81.21%
Rejected Votes 28,373 8.26% 8,997 2.79%
Valid Votes Polled 315,099 74.08% 313,990 78.42%

GALLE - DISTRICT

POLITICAL PARTIES
GENERAL ELECTION - 2001 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION - 1999

VOTES
OBTAINED PERCENTAGE VOTES

OBTAINED PERCENTAGE

United National Party 238,989 44.10% 195,906 38.26%
People's Alliance 232,931 42.98% 281,154 54.91%
Janatha Vimukthi Peramuna 61,806 11.41% 27,257 5.32%
Regis. Votes 698,566 100.00% 660,585 100.00%
Total Polled 566,475 81.09% 521,735 78.98%
Rejected Votes 24,561 4.34% 9,716 1.86%
Valid Votes Polled 541,914 76.75% 512,019 77.12%

MATARA - DISTRICT

POLITICAL PARTIES
GENERAL ELECTION - 2001 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION - 1999

VOTES
OBTAINED

PERCENTAGE VOTES
OBTAINED PERCENTAGE

United National Party 171,661 42.49% 139,577 36.89%
People's Alliance 171,141 42.37% 205,685 54.32%
Janatha Vimukthi Peramuna 54,476 13.49% 26,229 6.93%
Regis. Votes 534,694 100.00% 515,847 100.00%
Total Polled 424,787 79.44% 387,221 75.07%
Rejected Votes 20,820 4.90% 8,583 2.22%
Valid Votes Polled 403,967 74.54% 378,638 72.85%
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HAMBANTOTA - DISTRICT

POLITICAL PARTIES
GENERAL ELECTION - 2001 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION - 1999

VOTES
OBTAINED

PERCENTAGE VOTES
OBTAINED PERCENTAGE

United National Party 112,520 40.02% 95,088 37.48%
People's Alliance 105,175 37.41% 120,275 47.41%
Janatha Vimukthi Peramuna 59,693 21.23% 33,739 13.30%
Regis. Votes 369,073 100.00% 350,809 100.00%
Total Polled 294,540 79.81% 259,053 73.84%
Rejected Votes 13,378 4.54% 5,375 2.07%
Valid Votes Polled 281,162 75.27% 253,678 71.77%

JAFFNA - DISTRICT

POLITICAL PARTIES
GENERAL ELECTION - 2001 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION - 1999

VOTES
OBTAINED PERCENTAGE VOTES

OBTAINED
PERCENTAGE

Tamil United Liberation Front 102,324 54.84% - -

Eelam Peoples Democratic Party 57,208 30.66% - -

People's Alliance - - 52,043 46.65%
United National Party 16,245 8.71% 48,005 43.03%
Regis. Votes 633,457 100.00% 612,770 100.00%
Total Polled 197,279 31.14% 117,549 19.18%
Rejected Votes 10,681 5.41% 5,981 5.09%
Valid Votes Polled 186,598 25.73% 111,568 14.09%

VANNI - DISTRICT

POLITICAL PARTIES
GENERAL ELECTION - 2001 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION - 1999

VOTES
OBTAINED PERCENTAGE VOTES

OBTAINED
PERCENTAGE

Tamil United Liberation Front 41,950 44.39% - -

United National Party 26,575 28.12% 43,803 69.87%
Democratic People’s Liberation Front 9,614 10.17% - -

People's Alliance 7,831 8.29% 16,202 25.84%
Regis. Votes 21,886 100.00% 205,541 100.00%
Total Polled 10,236 46.77% 64,180 31.22%
Rejected Votes 785 7.67% 1,490 2.32%
Valid Votes Polled 9,451 39.10% 62,690 28.90%

TRINCOMALEE - DISTRICT

POLITICAL PARTIES
GENERAL ELECTION - 2001 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION - 1999

VOTES
OBTAINED PERCENTAGE VOTES

OBTAINED PERCENTAGE

United National Party 62,930 39.05% 63,351 50.25%
Tamil United Liberation Front 56,121 34.83% - -

People's Alliance 32,997 20.48% 56,691 44.96%
Regis. Votes 212,280 100.00% 201,808 100.00%
Total Polled 169,567 79.88% 128,723 63.78%
Rejected Votes 8,429 4.97% 2,642 2.05%
Valid Votes Polled 161,138 74.91% 126,081 61.73%



BATTICALOA - DISTRICT
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POLITICAL PARTIES
GENERAL ELECTION - 2001 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION -1999

VOTES
OBTAINED PERCENTAGE VOTES

OBTAINED PERCENTAGE

Tamil United Liberation Front 86,284 48.17% - -
Sri Lanka Muslim Congress 26,725 14.92% - -
People's Alliance 25,705 14.35% 58,975 34.66%
United National Party 22,638 12.64% 104,100 61.19%
Regis. Votes 282,079 100.00% 270,197 100.00%
Total Polled 192,383 68.20% 173,878 64.35%
Rejected Votes 13,275 6.90% 3,747 2.15%
Valid Votes Polled 179,108 61.30% 170,131 62.20%

DIGAMADULLA - DISTRICT

POLITICAL PARTIES
GENERAL ELECTION - 2001 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION -1999

VOTES
OBTAINED PERCENTAGE VOTES

OBTAINED PERCENTAGE

Sri Lanka Muslim Congress 75,257 26.86% - -
People’s Alliance 65,246 23.28% 149,593 55.59%
United National Party 58,468 20.87% 109,805 40.80%
Tamil United Liberation Front 48,789 17.41% - -
Regis. Votes 360,497 100.00% 682,723 100.00%
Total Polled 297,440 82.51% 543,605 79.62%
Rejected Votes 17,225 5.79% 11,796 2.17%
Valid Votes Polled 280,215 76.72% 531,809 77.45%

KURUNEGALA - DISTRICT

POLITICAL PARTIES
GENERAL ELECTION - 2001 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION -1999

VOTES
OBTAINED PERCENTAGE VOTES

OBTAINED
PERCENTAGE

United National Party 382,768 48.59% 326,327 43.89%
People's Alliance 332,775 42.24% 377,483 50.77%
Janatha Vimukthi Peramuna 63,652 8.08% 27,354 3.68%
Regis. Votes 1,045,652 100.00% 980,725 100.00%
Total Polled 826,129 79.01% 758,791 77.37%
Rejected Votes 38,401 4.65% 15,272 2.01%
Valid Votes Polled 787,728 74.36% 743,519 75.36%

PUTTALAM - DISTRICT

POLITICAL PARTIES
GENERAL ELECTION - 2001 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION -1999

VOTES
OBTAINED

PERCENTAGE
VOTES

OBTAINED
PERCENTAGE

United National Party 146,873 50.61% 121,615 44.17%
People's Alliance 120,981 41.69% 141,725 51.47%
Janatha Vimukthi Peramuna 18,095 6.24% 7,876 2.86%
Regis. Votes 426,193 100.00% 404,050 100.00%
Total Polled 304,847 71.53% 281,117 69.57%
Rejected Votes 14,638 4.80% 5,778 2.06%
Valid Votes Polled 290,209 66.73% 275,339 67.51%



ANURADAPURA - DISTRICT
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POLITICAL PARTIES
GENERAL ELECTION - 2001 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION -1999

VOTES
OBTAINED PERCENTAGE

VOTES
OBTAINED

PERCENTAGE

United National Party 165,055 45.93% 139,180 39.86%
People's Alliance 149,393 41.57% 189,073 54.14%
Janatha Vimukthi Peramuna 40,005 11.13% 14,612 4.18%
Regis. Votes 489,746 100.00% 459,534 100.00%
Total Polled 379,140 77.42% 356,150 77.50%
Rejected Votes 19,796 5.22% 6,949 1.95%
Valid Votes Polled 359,344 72.20% 349,201 75.55%

POLONNARUWA - DISTRICT

POLITICAL PARTIES
GENERAL ELECTION - 2001 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION -1999

VOTES
OBTAINED PERCENTAGE VOTES

OBTAINED PERCENTAGE

United National Party 86,786 47.82% 72,598 42.21%
People's Alliance 73,679 40.60% 88,663 51.55%
Janatha Vimukthi Peramuna 18,956 10.44% 8,020 4.66%
Regis. Votes 240,444 100.00% 220,903 100.00%
Total Polled 193,351 80.41% 175,158 79.29%
Rejected Votes 11,854 6.13% 3,151 1.80%
Valid Votes Polled 181,497 74.28% 172,007 77.49%

BADULLA - DISTRICT

POLITICAL PARTIES
GENERAL ELECTION - 2001 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION -1999

VOTES
OBTAINED PERCENTAGE VOTES

OBTAINED PERCENTAGE

United National Party 201,173 53.81% 172,884 47.97%
People's Alliance 138,443 37.03% 167,000 46.33%
Janatha Vimukthi Peramuna 26,820 7.17% 12,025 3.34%
Regis. Votes 491,288 100.00% 464,223 100.00%
Total Polled 400,463 81.51% 371,400 80.00%
Rejected Votes 26,626 6.65% 10,979 2.96%
Valid Votes Polled 373,837 74.86% 360,421 77.04%

MONERAGALA - DISTRICT

POLITICAL PARTIES
GENERAL ELECTION - 2001 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION -1999

VOTES
OBTAINED

PERCENTAGE VOTES
OBTAINED

PERCENTAGE

People's Alliance 81,805 43.67% 92,049 51.07%
United National Party 80,549 43.00% 73,695 40.89%
Janatha Vimukthi Peramuna 21,987 11.74% 10,456 5.80%
Regis. Votes 247,280 100.00% 230,576 100.00%
Total Polled 202,971 82.08% 184,406 79.98%
Rejected Votes 15,638 7.70% 4,161 2.26%
Valid Votes Polled 187,333 74.38% 180,245 77.72%



RATNAPURA - DISTRICT
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POLITICAL PARTIES
GENERAL ELECTION - 2001 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION - 1999

VOTES
OBTAINED PERCENTAGE VOTES

OBTAINED PERCENTAGE

United National Party 227,202 46.41% 202,621 42.18%
People’s Alliance 212,794 43.46% 250,409 52.13%
Janatha Vimukthi Peramuna 40,377 8.25% 16,482 3.43%
Regis. Votes 623,506 100.00% 595,791 100.00%
Total Polled 520,061 83.41% 489,402 82.14%
Rejected Votes 30,483 5.86% 9,038 1.85%
Valid Votes Polled 489,578 77.55% 480,364 80.29%

KEGALLE - DISTRICT

POLITICAL PARTIES
GENERAL ELECTION - 2001 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION - 1999

VOTES
OBTAINED PERCENTAGE VOTES

OBTAINED
PERCENTAGE

United National Party 208,104 49.36% 176,376 43.05%
People's Alliance 170,901 40.53% 210,185 51.30%
Janatha Vimukthi Peramuna 36,711 8.71% 14,997 3.66%
Regis. Votes 554,697 100.00% 534,980 100.00%
Total Polled 444,309 80.10% 417,816 78.10%
Rejected Votes 22,669 5.10% 8,136 1.95%
Valid Votes Polled 421,640 75.00% 409,680 76.15%

ALL ISLAND RESULT
ALLOCATION OF SEATS ON NATIONAL BASIS (29 SEATS)

GENERAL ELECTION - 2001 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION - 1999
POLITICAL PARTIES VOTES

OBTAINED SEATS
VOTES

OBTAINED
SEATS

United National Party 4,086,026 13 176,376 43.05%
People’s Alliance 3,330,815 11 210,185 51.30%
Janatha Vimukthi Peramuna 815,353 3 14,997 3.66%
Regis. Votes 554,697 534,980 100.00%
Total Polled 444,309 417,816 78.10%
Rejected Votes 22,669 8,136 1.95%
Valid Votes Polled 421,640 409,680 76.15%
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